504587872 10/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4634584

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name	Execution Date
ONNO VAN HOOIJ	09/29/2014
JACOBUS ANTONIUS SCHALKEN	09/12/2014
HENDRIK ENGELBERTUS VIETOR	09/12/2014
DENNIS PATRICK PIET	10/08/2014
PETRUS EMMANUEL MARIE MAAS	10/08/2014
JOHANN HEINRICH TIJHUIS	10/08/2014
SIRIK DEERENBERG	10/08/2014
NANDA ELISABETH SPRENKELS	10/08/2014
SIU HA TANG	09/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPOUND HANDLING B.V.		
Street Address:	KLUYVERWEG 6		
City:	DELFT		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	NL-2629 HT		
Name:	STICHTING KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT		
Street Address:	GEERT GROOTEPLEIN-ZUID 10		
City:	NJMEGEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	NL-6525 GA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15729267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: blvowles@TraskBritt.com

1 · ·	DANIEL J. MORATH, PH.D. P.O. BOX 2550				
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3403-P12537.3US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. MORATH, PH.D.				
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Morath, Ph.D./				
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017				
Total Attachments: 15					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page1.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page2.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page3.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page4.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page5.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page6.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page7.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page8.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page9.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page10.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page11.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page12.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page13.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page14.tif					
source=Assignment-12537_3US#page15.tif					

Attorney Docket No. 3403-P12537.1US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Compound Handling B.V.("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Kluyverweg 6, NL-2629 HT Delft, The Netherlands and

Stichting Katholieke Universiteit ("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Geert Grooteplein-Zuid 10, NL2629 HT Nijmegen, The Netherlands the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith (or ASSIGNOR(S) do(es) hereby authorize and request attorneys, TraskBritt, PC of P.O. Box 2550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84110, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>15/216,884</u>, filed <u>July 22, 2016</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known) and entitled AMINOMETHYLENE **PYRAZOLONES WITH THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY**, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

2

ASSIGNORS:

Onno Van Hooij

Date 29 September 2014

Date_____

Jacobus Antonius Schalken

Hendrik Engelbertus Viëtor

Dennis Patrick Piet

Petrus Emmanuel Marie Maas

Johann Heinrich Tijhuis

Date

Date _____

Date _____

Date _____

Date _____

Nanda Elisabeth Sprenkels

Date _____

Siu Ha Tang

Date _____

3

Attorney Docket No. 3403-P12537.1US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Compound Handling B.V.**("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Kluyverweg 6, NL-2629 HT Delft, The Netherlands and

Stichting Katholieke Universiteit ("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Geert Grooteplein-Zuid 10, NL2629 HT Nijmegen, The Netherlands the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith (or ASSIGNOR(S) do(es) hereby authorize and request attorneys, TraskBritt, PC of P.O. Box 2550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84110, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>15/216,884</u>, filed <u>July 22, 2016</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known) and entitled AMINOMETHYLENE
PYRAZOLONES WITH THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

2

ASSIGNORS:

Onno Van Hooij

wer It heree Jacobus Antonius Schalken

Date _____

Date 12 th Sept 2014

Hendrik Engelbertus Viëtor

Dennis Patrick Piet

Petrus Emmanuel Marie Maas

Johann Heinrich Tijhuis

Date_____

Date _____

Date _____

Date_____

Date _____

Nanda Elisabeth Sprenkels

Date _____

Siu Ha Tang

Date_____

3

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Compound Handling B.V.**("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Kluyverweg 6, NL-2629 HT Delft, The Netherlands and

Stichting Katholieke Universiteit ("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Geert Grooteplein-Zuid 10, NL2629 HT Nijmegen, The Netherlands the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith (or ASSIGNOR(S) do(es) hereby authorize and request attorneys, TraskBritt, PC of P.O. Box 2550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84110, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>15/216,884</u>, filed <u>July 22, 2016</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known) and entitled AMINOMETHYLENE PYRAZOLONES WITH THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

2

ASSIGNORS:

Onno Van Hooij

Date _____

Jacobus Antonius Schalken

Hendrik Engelbertus Viëtor

Date_____

Date 12-9-14

Date

Dennis Patrick Piet

Petrus Emmanuel Marie Maas

Johann Heinrich Tijhuis

Date _____

Date _____

Nanda Elisabeth Sprenkels

Siu Ha Tang

Date _____

Date _____

Date ______

PATENT REEL: 043828 FRAME: 0311

3

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Compound Handling B.V.**("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Kluyverweg 6, NL-2629 HT Delft, The Netherlands and

Stichting Katholieke Universiteit ("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Geert Grooteplein-Zuid 10, NL2629 HT Nijmegen, The Netherlands the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith (or ASSIGNOR(S) do(es) hereby authorize and request attorneys, TraskBritt, PC of P.O. Box 2550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84110, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>15/216,884</u>, filed July 22, 2016)) the filing date and application number of said application when known) and entitled AMINOMETHYLENE PYRAZOLONES WITH THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

2

ASSIGNORS:

Onno Van Hooij

Jacobus Antonius Schalken

Hendrik Engelbertus Viëtor

Dennis Patrick Pie

Petrus Emmanuel Marie Maas

Johann Heinrich Tijhuis

Date

Date _____

Date _____

Date 8-10-2014

Date (1 -10 -2014

Date & OCT ZOIY

fore Sirik Deerenberg

Abreakers

Nanda Elisabeth Sprenkels

Date 8/10/2014

Date 8-10-2014

Siu Ha Tang

Date _____

Attorney Docket No. ______

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Compound Handling B.V.**("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Kluyverweg 6, NL-2629 HT Delft, The Netherlands and

Stichting Katholieke Universiteit ("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of The Netherlands having a place of business at Geert Grooteplein-Zuid 10, NL2629 HT Nijmegen, The Netherlands the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith (or ASSIGNOR(S) do(es) hereby authorize and request attorneys, TraskBritt, PC of P.O. Box 2550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84110, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>15/216,884</u>, filed <u>July 22, 2016</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known) and entitled AMINOMETHYLENE PYRAZOLONES WITH THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS:

		Date
Onno Van Hooij		
Jacobus Antonius Schalken		Date
Hendrik Engelbertus Viëtor		Date
Dennis Patrick Piet		Date
Petrus Emmanuel Marie Maas		Date
Johann Heinrich Tijhuis	2	Date

Date _____

Nanda Elisabeth Sprenkels

Date _____

Stu Ha Ting

Date 17-05-14